
 
 
 

 

 

Tkokgj uoksn; fo|ky; psV~Vpy ih- vks- forqjk] fr#ouariqje 

JawaharNavodaya Vidyalaya, Chettachal.P.O., Vithura, Thiruvananthapuram 

Ph:  (0472)- 2859664, 2849300  (O),  Email&jnvthiruvananthapuram@gmail.com

 Web site: www.navodayatrivandrum.gov.in 

एक्सटेंशन:ननविदा/ EXTENSION OF TENDER 

ननम्नलऱखित िस्तु के लऱएटेन्डर / ननविदा आमंत्रितकी जाती है। 
Sealed tenders are invited for the following items 

1. एऱ.सी.डीप्रोजेक्टर / L.C.D Projector 
एऱसीडी प्रोजेक्टर केलऱए ननविदा कोस्थगित करना होिा ददनाक02.03.2018 तक.  
The tender for L.C.D Projectoris to be extended up to 02.03.2018.     

 
 जो व्यापारी टेन्डर भरने के लऱए इच्छूक है िे टेंडर फामम की िरीद रु 100 /- के मूल्य पर कर 
सकते है. टेन्डरफामम ककसी भी कायमददिस पर कायामऱया के समय पाप्त ककया जा सकता है। टेन्डरफामम िरीद 
करने की अंनतम नतगथ 02.03.2018.  अपरहन चार बजे तक कायामऱय समय तक होिा ।  अन्य विषय के 
लऱए प्राचायम जिाहर निोदय विद्याऱय,चेट्टचऱ, नतरुिनंतपुरमजजऱा. से संपकम  करें।  
 The interested Tenderers may obtain tender documents by paying Rs.100/-
between 9.30 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.  on all working days up to 02.03.2018. The last date for 
Tender Submission is on 02.03.2018at 4.00 p.m. Tender details can be download from JNV 
Website. 

mÉëÉcÉÉrÉï 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:jnvthiruvananthapuram@gmail.com
mailto:jnvthiruvananthapuram@gmail.com
mailto:jnvthiruvananthapuram@gmail.com


 
 
 

NAME OF THE TENDERER……………………………………………………………….. 

ADDRESS:…………………………………………………………………………………….. 

       ……………………………………………………………………………………… 

Telephone No:…………………………………….   Mobile No:…………………………….. 

GST No: ……………………………………………………………………. 

Name of the Bank and Branch……………………………………………. 

Bank Account No:………………………………………………………… 

Bank IFSC Code:…………………………………………………………… 

Sub: QUOTATION FOR THE SUPPLY OF LCD PROJECTOR 

Sir, 

 We are offering the following lowest rates for the item (s) under the conditions 

specified above and specification given in the tender schedule. 

Sl.No. Item 

Rate incl GST may 

be quoted per piece 

(1 no.) 

1 

PROJECTOR LCD EPSON MODEL EB S31, SVGA, 3200 

LUMENS SVGA Contrast Ratio 15000: RGB HBMI 

INPUT, Weight; 2.4 Kg 

 

2 

ACCESSORIES FOR LCD PROJECTOR: 

Fixing  Charges of LCD Projector to Ceiling 10 Meter 

with imported Ceiling mount Kit,  RGB 10 Meter cable, 

Power cable 10 Meter, Cap and Case, Including Labour 

Charges 

 

 

 

 I agree to abide by the terms and conditions of supply attached as appendix to this 

tender, which I have duly signed 

     Signature of the Tenderer/Contractor with seal 

Date: 

To  

The Principal,  

JNV, Thiruvananthapuram. 

 

 

 



JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

TENDER FORM FOR THE SUPPLY OF ______________________ 
PART – I 

INSTRUCTION FOR TENDERER 

1. Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas are fully residential  Co-educational, senior secondary 

school run by Navodaya Vidyalaya samiti,  Ministry of HRD, Govt . India, New Delhi. 

2. Samiti intends to buy materials for the use of the students/Vidyalayas. 

3. Distributors/Wholesalers/authorized dealers/Stockist/Manufactures having sound 

financial position may only submit the tender form. 

4. The detailed specifications of materials proposed to be purchased for the JNV are provided 

in Appendix. The tenderer should quote for all the items mentioned in Appendix neatly 

and correctly. 

5. The following tender should be submitted along with Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) as 

detailed below for each tender in the form of Demand Draft in favour of JAWAHAR 

Navodaya Vidyalaya, Chettachal, Vithura, Thiruvananthapuram payable at SBI Vithura, 

(Account No.67087684414, Bank Code: 70214, IFS Code: SBIN 0070214) failing which the 

tender will be summarily rejected: 

Sl.No. Tender Items  EMD Cost of 

Tender  

Total 

1. L C D Projector 1000.00 100.00 1100.00 

 

6. If the tender is not accepted by the JNV, the EMD will be refunded without any interest at 

the earliest. If the tender is accepted by the JNV 10% total cost is to be deposited to the 

Vidyalaya as Security Deposit.  

7. Registration Certificate of business firm issued by competent authority should be enclosed 

along with the tender. 

8. The sealed tenders complete in all respects must reach “the Principal Jawahar Navodaya 

Vidyalaya, Chettachal, Vithura on or before 04.00 P.M. on 02.03.2018 

9. The tenders will be opened in presence of tenderers/their authorized representative on 

03.03.2018 at 11.00 A.M. in the Vidyalaya. 

10. Rates of the successful bidder will be valid up to 31.03.2018 from the date of acceptance of 

his tender. 

11. Terms and conditions other than those mentioned herein after will not be accepted. 

12. No rate will be accepted over and above the MRP. 

13. Various schemes of discount and free items offered by the manufacturer/distributor has to 

be extended to the Vidyalaya 

14. Any dispute in this process would subject to the Court jurisdiction of the concerned 

Vidyalaya. 

 

 



PART- II 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT. 
1. The prices should be quoted separately for each item given in the Appendix inclusive of charges such as 

packing forwarding, freight, Octroi and GST etc., as applicable in various states. The prices must be quoted in 

the form given in Appendix only, no separate form will be accepted. However  if space provided in the 

Appendix is not sufficient a separate sheet in the same format can be submitted duly indicating the details. 

2. No Brand other than the brand specified in Appendix will be accepted. 

3. The tender form must accompany samples of items free of charge for verification, failing which Purchase 

Advisory Committee may reject the tender. 

4. The successful bidders are required to supply the items mentioned in supply orders within the stipulated period 

short and late supply will not be accepted. 

5. The Chairman of the committee reserves the right to reject any items if found unsuitable and or not confirming 

with the approved specifications. The rejected items, if any shall have to be taken back and replaced at the cost 

of the suppliers. No payment will be made for the rejected items.  

6. The amount of Security deposit may be retained by the Vidyalaya for a period of six months and the same shall 

be refunded on satisfactory supply of items form the date of completion of supplies. No interest will be paid on 

the security deposit retained by the Vidyalaya. 

7. The successful tenderer should deposit and amount equal to ten percentage (10 %) of the contract values 

immediately. This should be in the form of demand draft of a Nationalized Bank in favour of Principal  

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya Chettachal Vithura located in Thiruvananthapuram District Kerala. The exact 

amount of security deposit as per the annual demand of the Vidyalaya will be intimated to the tenderer by 

concerned JNV. 

8. The proceeds of the security deposits shall be payable to the purchaser as compensation for any loss resulting 

from the supplier’s failure to complete its obligation under the contract, if required. 

9. Tenderer must quote rate for the quantity for all or one items as mentioned in Appendix failing which the 

tender can be rejected. 

10. There should not be any overwriting or correction in the tender. If figure is to be amended it should be neatly 

scored out, the revised figure written above and the same attested with full signature and date. In the absence of 

attested signature the tender is liable to be rejected. 

11. Goods are required to be delivered FOR at the JNV concerned. Tenderers are requested to quote accordingly, 

failing which, Offer will be rejected. 

12. In case the goods as per the supply order are not supplied within the stipulated period the items should be 

purchased form open market and the difference amount if any will be recovered from the contractor and the 

Security Deposit will be forfeited.  

13. The quantity of articles indicated in the Appendix may be increased or decreased at the discretion of the 

purchaser without assigning any reasons. 

14. The Chairman of the committee reserves the right to accept or to reject any tender without assigning any 

reasons. 

15. No rate will be accepted over and above the MRP, hence it may be ensured that rates quoted by firms are below 

MRP and maximum discount is offered on MRP. 

16. Various scheme of discount and free items offered by the manufacturer/distributor has to be extended to the 

Vidyalaya.  

17. Any dispute in the process would subject to the Court Jurisdiction of the concerned Vidyalaya. 

 

PRINCIPAL 

    JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALYA 

 

All the above conditions are accepted by me/us. 

Date:_______ 

Station:______ 

 

Name:____________________________ 

Address__________________________ 

    ___________________________ 
    ___________________________Phone No.__________________________ 

 


